

cket 99096

	1000	101091181					
FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19A			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
4. 99				25.			
7-1-99 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)							
Submission T		Conveyance Typ	pe	T'			
×× New		Assignment	Security Agree	ement			
Resubmissi Document II	on (Non-Recordation) D#	License	Change of Nar	ne			
Correction o	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other				
Corrective E		(For Us	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government	: Agencies)			
Reel#	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Jens Karasek			3/9/99			
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year			
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Par	ty	M	lark if additional names of	receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Hubner Gummi Und Kuns	ststoff GmbH		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	D-34233 Kassel, Germany receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Ac' tress (line 1)	Agathofstrasse 15 of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip	Code			
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and A		for the first Receiving Part	y only.			
Name	Thomas R. Vigil						
Address (line 1)	c/o Vigil & Associate	es					
Address (line 2)	836 South Northwest Highway						
Address (line 3)	Barrington, Illinois 60010						
Address (line 4)							
/14/1999 DNGUYEN 000		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ				
FC:581	40.00 OP						
1004							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

**REEL: 010087 FRAME: 0217** 

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0661.	0027

I

## Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

OMB 0651-0027			PAIENI			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephon	e Number (847) 382-6500			
Name [	Thomas R. Vigil					
Address (line 1)	c/o Vigil & Associa	ites				
Address (line 2)	836 South Northwest	Highway				
Address (line 3)	Barrington, Illinoi	s 60010				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached convey	ance document # 1			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nun		Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	e Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the same property).			
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)			
	being filed together with a new Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the p	atent application was Month Day Year 3/9/99			
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PC	т			
Ente	r PCT application number	PCIPC	T FCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🔯 Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
	D	eposit Account Number:	<b>#</b> 22 <b>-</b> 0355			
	F	Authorization to charge additio	onal fees: Yes XX No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indicate	ed herein.	4, 12.				
Thomas F		though lig				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010087 FRAME: 0218** 

	Atty. Docket:	99096
A-I	Inventors:	Jens KARASEK
ASSIGN	NMENT	
Serial No ASSIGN		
In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable cons		iency whereof are hereby acknowledged,
I hereby assign to HÜBNER GUMMI - UND KUNST		ed to as "Assignee"), presently residing at
(or) a corporation of Germany		
having its principal place of business at Agathofstraße 15,	D-34123 Kassel Ge	rmany
	, its successors, legal representa	atives and assigns, the entire right, title and
interest in the United States in invention or improvements	in	
SWIVEL JOINT MOUNTED IN THE CEXLING AREA		
and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, execution		
March , 19 99, and any and all		
jointly with another on said invention or improvement, and in any and all L	etters Patent of the United States	s which may be obtained on any of the said
applications, and in any reissue, re-examination or extension hereof.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Hubner Gummi - Und
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents t	o issue said Letters Patent to said	Trabilet Gallitte Orice
Kunststoff GmbH		and the second of the second o
<u>I</u> hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said	apprication to insert in this Assi	ginnent the firming date and Serial Number
of said application when officially known.  warrant myself to be the	owner of the interest herein as:	signed, and to have the right to make this
assignment; and I further warrant that there are no outstanding		
, <u> </u>		sors, legal representatives and assigns to
execute any and all divisional or continuation applications for said inver		
supplemental oath or declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any appli		
Patent that may be granted upon said application, that said Assignee, it		, its successors, legal representatives and
expedient; and for said considerations L further agree upo assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters P		
		epresentatives and assigns in the matter of
re-examination, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said assisting in the re-examination proceedings, and for said consideration.		perform, upon such requests, any and all
affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, and to vest all rights therein t		· •
and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said		
term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as		
assignment and sale had not been made, including the right to sue for past		
to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire		
and all foreign countries andmy right to claim priority	from U.S. Application Se	erial No. filed ndustrial Property or other multinational
convention for any patent, utility model or industrial design application		
convention for the protection of industrial property and / or under any		
I hereby further agree upon the request of said Assignee,	its successors, legal representa	tives and assigns to execute any and all
documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any a		
Registration or Industrial Design Registration including the prosecution t		all documents to vest title in said foreign
applications, passins, utility model registrators or individual design registra-	ions in said Assignce.	
WITNESS, my hand and seal this 9th day of	March	19 <del>_99</del> ).
	V 2 5	
STATE OF		(SEAL)

my hand and seal this WITNESS, STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL) COUNTY OF (SEAL) . 19 \_\_\_\_\_ , before me, a Notary Public, appeared \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_, to me known personally to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is / are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he /she / they executed said instrument as his / her / their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

**PATENT** REEL: 010087 FRAME: 0219